




Engineering, Operations & Biosolids Management Committee  
August 12, 2015 
Page 3 
  

 Tony Painting (Contract No. 4600001947); and 
 

2. Authorize the General Manager to execute the contracts. 
 

G. SOLE SOURCE PURCHASE OF A TRACTOR AND COMPOST 
AERATOR FOR RP-2 DRYING BED REHABILITATION 
It is recommended that the Committee/Board: 
 

1. Approve the sole-source purchase of one (1) John Deere model 
#6175R Cab Tractor for $160,408; 
 

2. Approve the sole-source purchase of one (1) Brown Bear model 
PTOPA35E-10.5 compost aerator product number 105607 rototiller 
aerator for $51,526; and 
 

3. Authorize the General Manager to execute the purchases. 
 
H. ON-CALL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND INSPECTION 

SERVICES CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
It is recommended that the Committee/Board: 

 

1. Approve contract amendment 4600001141-004 with GK & 
Associates for construction management services for a six month 
contract extension through June 2016 for a not-to-exceed total 
amount of $983,075; and 
 

2. Authorize the General Manager to execute the consultant contract 
amendment. 

 
2. INFORMATION ITEM 
 

A. REGIONAL PRETREATMENT PROGRAM LOCAL LIMITS 
EVALUATION (POWERPOINT) 

B. SEMI-ANNUAL LABORATORY UPDATE (POWERPOINT) 

RECEIVE AND FILE INFORMATION ITEM 

C. ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT MONTHLY 
UPDATE (POWERPOINT) 
 

3. GENERAL MANAGER’S COMMENTS 
 

4. COMMITTEE MEMBER COMMENTS 
 
5. COMMITTEE MEMBER REQUESTED FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS  
 






